
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Tuesday, 13 January 2026

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BIG TEXAN 1A. Bullock 574068 5 5 6 5/1 N5 8 4 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R4Dropped a grade

 2 SCOOBY DANGER 1 1A. Clark 593224 1 3 2 5/1 N1 7 6 #LCN, 29/12/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 3 REMEMBER DES 1P. Hall 573149 5 5 2 5/1 N5 5 6HOB, 06/11/2025, R10Dropped a grade

 4 TIMELESS GRACIE 1N. Howlett 584043 5 5 3 5/1 N5 5 7 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R9Dropped a grade

 5 KAMLOOPS 1 2 +M. Louth 584942 6 6 1 5/1 N1 #HOB, 17/04/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 6 MAKE WAVES 2G. Howlett 591883 2 1 2 5/1 N2 2 7 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 7 GREEDY BUTCHER 2J. Croft 594496 2 2 3 5/1 N2 #HOB, 23/10/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 8 SLICK STEEL 2 2A. Clark 577123 2 7 4 5/1 N2 4 5 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 9 ZIPPING POITIER 2M. Pearce 577223 2 2 1 5/1 N2 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 10 BONTA 2A. Bullock 583414 3 2 7 5/1 N3 7 5 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 11 ONE MORE CAKE 2I. Callinan 584233 3 3 2 5/1 N3 6 3 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 12 SIMPLY DANGER 2 2A. Clark 577126 3 8 6 5/1 N3 6 2 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 13 GINGER RUSH 2A. Bullock 582544 3 3 2 5/1 N3 3 2 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 14 SYDNEY DANGER 3A. Bullock 583713 2 1 5 5/1 N6 5 3 #LCN, 05/01/2026, R10Placed last start at distance

 15 STEP ON IT 3G. Howlett 578220 3 4 3 5/1 N5 2 8 #DLC, 30/12/2025, R4Placed last start at distance

 16 CANYA LEXI 2 3E. Thomas 587383 3 4 3 5/1 NHVL, 01/12/2025, R4Placed last start at distance

 17 DEADLY TALENT 6 +N. Howard 595524 6 1 1 5/1 N6 1 6 #HOB, 04/12/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 18 OVER IS OVER 6I. Callinan 584236 4 3 4 5/1 N4 3 4 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R11Placed second last start at track and distance

 19 ELKO 2 6M. Louth 584940 4 7 3 5/1 N4 3 2HOB, 20/11/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 20 HOUDINI'S SISTER 1 7 +J. Stamford 584199 5 1 4 5/1 N4DLC, 08/04/2025, R2Placed second last start at distance

 21 HAT TRICK HANNAH 7A. Bullock 584468 8 3 7 5/1 N8 7 8 #DLC, 30/12/2025, R9Placed second last start at distance

 22 OUR MISS MAGGIE 1 8K. Gregory 592164 5 7 6 5/1 N5 7 3 #HOB, 11/08/2025, R3Placed third last start at track and distance

 23 PARIS DANGER 9A. Clark 583714 4 4 3 5/1 N7 4 8 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R11Placed third last start at distance

 24 MYALL CLYDE 11A. Bullock 572628 5 4 4 5/1 N4 7 7 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R10Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 25 OUR ELLIE 11P. Hall 578275 4 7 8 5/1 N6 6HOB, 06/01/2026, R3Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 26 MAGIC BOOM 11T. Czerkiewicz 585890 8 5 5 5/1 N8 7 5 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R10Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 27 VERY SNEAKY 1 11A. Bullock 583071 7 4 5/1 N4 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R11Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 28 SASSY BLACK 2 12G. Moate 577477 6 4 5 5/1 N5 5 4 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Tuesday, 13 January 2026

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 29 MIDNIGHT GRAND 12P. Hall 576872 8 5 6 5/1 N8 6 4

 30 TRADEMARK MINI 1 12T. Czerkiewicz 585239 5 6 7 5/1 N6 8 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Tuesday, 13 January 2026

6 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LEYTON 2 2E. Medhurst 593482 2 4 5 6/1 N2 5 4 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 2 RUXLEY 2E. Medhurst 595403 2 3 2 6/1 N2 3 3 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 3 DEADLY STREET 2A. Collis 597166 2 5 3 6/1 N2 3 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 4 SNOWFALL 2 2M. Louth 596105 3 4 1 6/1 N3 4 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 5 BUN UNCLE 2 4L. Brazendale 596530 5 6/1 N #LCN, 05/01/2026, R2Won last start at opposite distance

 6 MIGHTY MURPHY 1 7N. Howlett 593199 5 3 6/1 N #LCN, 22/12/2025, R2Placed second last start at distance

 7 GETTING IT DONE 9J. Barwick 597163 7 6 2 6/1 N7 7LCN, 17/11/2025, R2Placed third last start at distance

 8 MORDEN 10E. Medhurst 593477 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 9 BLACKPOOL HENRY 11G. Howlett 597309 5 6 6 6/1 N8 6 8 #HOB, 20/11/2025, R2Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 10 STANMORE 12E. Medhurst 593475 8 6/1 N8 #

 11 SOLD OUT 12K. Gregory 598327 4 7 6/1 N4 #

 12 EAGLE TOAST 12N. Howard 596958 5 5 6 6/1 N5 6 5 #

 13 DEADLY BREEZE 2 12M. Rossendell 595523 6 6 5 6/1 N6 7 8
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RW(4-6) 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SAVE TONIGHT 1 2N. Howard 581719 3 3 2 3/1/3 N3 5 6 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 2 KAMLOOPS 2 2 +M. Louth 584942 6 6 1 5/1 N1 #HOB, 17/04/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 3 ELKO 3 6M. Louth 584940 4 7 3 5/1 N4 3 2HOB, 20/11/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 HOUDINI'S SISTER 2 7 +J. Stamford 584199 5 1 4 5/1 N4DLC, 08/04/2025, R2Placed second last start at distance

 5 VERY SNEAKY 2 11A. Bullock 583071 7 4 5/1 N4 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R11Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 6 ROGUE DANGER 12A. Clark 582412 6 5 7 5/1 N5 5 5 #

 7 SASSY BLACK 3 12G. Moate 577477 6 4 5 5/1 N5 5 4 #

 8 CRUISER DANGER 12A. Clark 582140 4 4 7 5/1 N7 8 8 #
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SIMPLY DANGER 1 3A. Clark 577126 3 3 7 3/1/2 N7 3 4 #DLC, 30/12/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 2 SLICK STEEL 1 3A. Clark 577123 3 6 1 3/1/2 N6 1 1 #DHO, 23/12/2025, R8Placed last start at distance

 3 CADIA GOLD 2 12M. Pearce 566519 4 8 7 3/1/2 N7 7 6 #
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 OUR MISS MAGGIE 2 2 +K. Gregory 592164 6 1 1 4/1/3 N1 #HOB, 27/11/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 2 TEDDY DANGER 1 2A. Clark 577121 2 7 2 4/1/3 N2 2 4 #HOB, 18/12/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 TOKYO DANGER 1M. Rossendell 583712 1 5 4/1/3 N1 5HOB, 06/01/2026, R6Won last start at distance

 2 DR. NEVILLE 1J. Barwick 584784 1 3 6 4/1/3 N1 3 6HOB, 06/01/2026, R7Won last start at distance

 3 ARLO'S PET 1E. Thomas 594718 1 1 4 4/1/3 N1 4 1HOB, 06/01/2026, R8Won last start at distance

 4 VISTA EXAM 1L. Brazendale 592829 1 2 8 4/1/3 N1 2 8HOB, 06/01/2026, R9Won last start at distance

 5 AVANT DANGER 1A. Clark 582413 1 2 7 4/1/3 N1 6 3HOB, 06/01/2026, R5Won last start at distance

 6 DILSTON FIREBIRD 2N. Allison 572963 2 4 5 5/1 N2 4 5HOB, 06/01/2026, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 7 BUNDABERG GUM 2A. Bullock 581977 2 4 5 5/1 N2 4 5HOB, 06/01/2026, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 8 ELKO 1 2M. Louth 584940 2 6 3 5/1 N2 6 2HOB, 06/01/2026, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 9 LAST SPLASH 2N. Howard 590805 2 3 3 5/1 N2 3 3HOB, 06/01/2026, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 10 NASHOBA 2N. Gibson 593920 2 5 5 M/1 N2 5 4HOB, 06/01/2026, R6Placed last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Tuesday, 13 January 2026

6 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BUN UNCLE 1 1L. Brazendale 596530 1 3 2 6/1 N3 3 5 #LCN, 05/01/2026, R2Won last start at distance

 2 SNOWFALL 1 3M. Louth 596105 3 6/1 N #LCN, 29/12/2025, R3Placed last start at distance

 3 MINI MARA 4P. Ryan 594282 6/1 N #DHO, 16/12/2025, R1Won last start at opposite distance

 4 MYSTIC GAZE 4P. Ryan 594280 6/1 N #LCN, 22/12/2025, R2Won last start at opposite distance

 5 SASS AND SOUL 5P. Ryan 597564 6/1 N #First start

 6 LEYTON 1 6E. Medhurst 593482 4 8 4 6/1 N4 2 2 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 SCOOBY DANGER 2 10A. Clark 593224 6 4 8 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 8 DEADLY BREEZE 1 10M. Rossendell 595523 6/1 NFirst start at track and distance

 9 MIGHTY MURPHY 2 12N. Howlett 593199 5 4 8 6/1 N8 #

 10 ROCK THE PARTY 12S. Gerrard 593201 6 4 6 6/1 N4 7 #

 11 DEWANA REJECT 12A. Bullock 597297 5 5 8 6/1 N5 5 8 #
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LOVE IS GONE 1N. Howard 573145 1 3 2 4/1/3 N3 2 5 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 CAL'S SENSATION 2P. Hall 568929 2 6 7 4/1/3 N2 6 7HOB, 18/12/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 WHY SPARKY 6M. Pearce 570479 5 2 2 4/1/2 N5 2 2 #HOB, 13/11/2025, R6Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 VINTAGE DUCHESS 1A. Collis 571562 6 7 4 5/1 N6 4 4 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R5Dropped a grade

 5 VINTAGE DOT 9A. Collis 571565 4 6 2 5/1 N4 6 5 #LCN, 22/12/2025, R9Placed third last start at distance

 6 SPARKY LIZARD 9J. Devine 570481 6 8 2 5/1 N6 8 5 #DHO, 11/11/2025, R4Placed third last start at distance

 7 HIGHGATE SNIPER 10A. Bullock 567880 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 8 HIGHGATE STEPHAN 11A. Bullock 567877 6 5 7 5/1 N6 5 7 #HOB, 24/04/2025, R6Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 9 OUR DAD'S ROCK 12G. Howlett 575703 6 4 7 5/1 N6 7 6 #
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5 599 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 CANYA DO IT 1 3E. Thomas 594145 2 1 4 5/1 NDLC, 30/12/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 2 IS IT ME 1 7 +E. Thomas 599192 5 1 4 5/1 NLCN, 09/06/2025, R4Placed second last start at distance
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NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 RONNY ROCKET 1E. Medhurst 591888 1 1 1 1/3 N1 1 1 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R4Won last start at distance

 2 REMEMBER TOMMY 2E. Thomas 581721 2 4 7 1/3 N2 1 1HOB, 06/01/2026, R4Placed last start at track and distance
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2 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BLACK HOAX 8 +P. Hall 581245 5 7 6 2/1/1 N5 8 1HOB, 28/08/2025, R5Placed third last start at track and distance
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3 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 AUSSIE PABLO 1 2 +T. Czerkiewicz 591660 4 4 1 3/1/3 N1 1 6 #HOB, 16/10/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 2 BLACKPOOL ARIES 2 +T. Czerkiewicz 564309 7 8 2 3/1/3 N1 4 2 #HOB, 21/08/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 3 BUZZARD ZORRO 2 +A. Bullock 577989 7 1 4 3/1/3 N1 4 7 #HOB, 18/09/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 4 SAVE TONIGHT 2 2N. Howard 581719 3 3 2 3/1/3 N3 5 6 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 5 CADIA GOLD 1 6M. Pearce 566519 6 1 7 3/1/2 N6 2 6 #HOB, 04/09/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance
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HOB Tuesday, 13 January 2026

4 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BLACKPOOL TRIP 2 +G. Moate 577883 2 6 1 4/1/3 N1 3 8 #HOB, 20/11/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 2 ONCE A DREAM 2P. Hall 580510 3 8 3 4/1/3 N3 5 7HOB, 18/12/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 3 INTERROGATION 2M. Pearce 570118 3 1 2 4/1/3 N3 8 4 #HOB, 01/01/2026, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 4 MERCEDES DANGER 6 +A. Bullock 582411 5 6 2 4/1/2 N4 1 4 #HOB, 11/08/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 TEDDY DANGER 2 8 +A. Clark 577121 4 6 1 4/1/1 N6 4 6 #HOB, 01/05/2025, R5Placed third last start at track and distance

 6 MISS EVEREST 8W. Howells 563801 4 8 2 4/1/1 N4 8 2 #HOB, 04/12/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance
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M 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 MASERATI DANGER 8A. Bullock 582410 7 7 5 M/1 N7 5 2 #HOB, 16/10/2025, R1Placed third last start at track and distance
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5 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SASSY BLACK 1 1G. Moate 577477 8 5 7 5/1 N8 7 8 #HOB, 11/12/2025, R7Dropped a grade

 2 TRADEMARK GILL 2N. Howard 585240 3 7 4 5/1 N3 4 7 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 WHERE'S AUNTY 2N. Howard 591881 3 5 2 5/1 N3 5 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 4 CANYA DO IT 2 2E. Thomas 594145 3 1 1 5/1 N3 4 4HOB, 06/01/2026, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 5 PRESSING MATTERS 2A. Bullock 580102 3 3 2 5/1 N3 2 5 #HOB, 06/01/2026, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 6 PROMISES MADE 6 +N. Howard 593314 5 2 1 5/1 N5 1 5 #HOB, 06/11/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 IS IT ME 2 9 +E. Thomas 599192 4 6 1 5/1 N4 6 4DLC, 09/12/2025, R7Placed third last start at distance

 8 CANYA LEXI 1 9E. Thomas 587383 5 7 3 5/1 N5GEL, 06/12/2025, R11Placed third last start at distance

 9 TRADEMARK MINI 2 12T. Czerkiewicz 585239 8 8 6 5/1 N8 8 7 #

 10 AUSSIE PABLO 2 12T. Czerkiewicz 591660 5 8 4 5/1 N8 8 6 #
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